In accordance with HKAS 23, an entity is required to capitalise borrowing costs that are directly attributable to
the acquisition, construction or production of a qualifying asset as part of the cost of that asset. In 2011, the
Group conducted a comprehensive review of the borrowing costs across the Group’s operations to ensure
full compliance with HKAS 23. As a result, prior period adjustment has been made to the share of profits
from a jointly controlled entity in the 2010 comparative figure to conform fully to the requirements of HKFRS.
The adjustment is primarily to capitalise the relevant borrowing costs associated with the construction of a
qualifying asset by the jointly controlled entity which were expensed in prior years.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

86 Genting Hong Kong Limited Annual Report 2011

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)
(a) Basis of preparation (Continued)

The effect of these retrospective adjustments are summarised as follows:

Adjustment

related to

customer Adjustment

As loyalty related to

previously  award borrowing As

reported credits costs restated

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Group

At 31 December 2010

Accumulated losses (414,906) (31,618) 8,338 (438,186)

Interest in jointly controlled entities 1,114,875 — 8,338 1,123,213

Provision, accruals and other liabilities 102,013 31,618 — 133,631

For the year ended

 31 December 2010

Turnover 388,879 10,952 — 399,831

Share of profit of jointly

 controlled entities 36,328 — 3,824 40,152

Profit for the year 68,116 10,952 3,824 82,892

Profit attributable to equity holders

 of the Company 67,859 10,952 3,824 82,635

Basic earnings per share (US cents) 0.90 0.15 0.05 1.10

Diluted earnings per share (US cents) 0.90 0.15 0.05 1.10

Group

At 1 January 2010

Accumulated losses (482,765) (42,570) 4,514 (520,821)

Interest in jointly controlled entities 776,702 — 4,514 781,216

Provision, accruals and other liabilities 110,165 42,570 — 152,735

The above adjustments have been applied retrospectively and relevant notes have been restated in 2010
comparatives accordingly. Except for the above changes, other 2010 comparatives remain the same.

87Genting Hong Kong Limited Annual Report 2011Genting Hong Kong Limited Annual Report 2011

2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)
(b) Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and all of its
subsidiaries made up to 31 December.

(i) Subsidiaries
Subsidiaries are all entities (including special purpose entities) over which the Group has the power to